## Addendum to Purchase Agreement Dated October 16, 2020 Property: 1976 Fairmount Avenue, Saint Paul, MN

Buyer and Seller agree to the following additional terms to the Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2020:

- 1. Buyer shall pay the City of Saint Paul demolition and building permit fees prior to the closing date.
- 2. Buyer will identify a licensed demolition contractor prior to March 7, 2021, and provide that information to Seller and the City of Saint Paul.
- 3. Buyer and Seller agree that the demolition permit will be obtained no later than March 7, 2021.
- 4. Seller agrees that the demolition will occur prior to the closing date.

Lois Diesing or Martin F. Nolan, Trustees Schumacher Holdings, LLC

- 5. Buyer and Seller will cooperate in obtaining permits and contracts required from the City of Saint Paul.
- 6. The closing date will now occur no later than March 31, 2021, once written approval is obtained from the City of Saint Paul that title can be transferred from Seller to Buyer.
- 7. All other Purchase Agreement terms remain in effect.

of the Lois R. Diesing Trust	2
Met N FNSH - 01/05/2021	Schumacher Holdings LLC 01/05/2021
Seller (date)	Buyer (date)



TITLE Diesing, Lois - Purchase Agreement Addendum FINAL.pdf

 FILE NAME
 Diesing%2C%20Lois...endum%20FINAL.pdf

 DOCUMENT ID
 22b6cfc0ea6b1e77c498d125f8f0add17d42ed1f

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS • Completed

## This document was requested from app.clio.com

## **Document History**

SENT	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 14:23:41 UTC	Sent for signature to Barry Nolan (mefinbarr@hotmail.com) and Michelle Schumacher (dmschumacher@msn.com) from richard@safeharborestatelaw.com IP: 97.127.29.103
VIEWED	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 17:12:51 UTC	Viewed by Michelle Schumacher (dmschumacher@msn.com) IP: 66.41.12.165
₹ SIGNED	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 17:15:20 UTC	Signed by Michelle Schumacher (dmschumacher@msn.com) IP: 66.41.12.165
VIEWED	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 20:59:45 UTC	Viewed by Barry Nolan (mefinbarr@hotmail.com) IP: 71.192.240.35
SIGNED	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 21:08:46 UTC	Signed by Barry Nolan (mefinbarr@hotmail.com) IP: 71.192.240.35
COMPLETED	<b>01</b> / <b>05</b> / <b>2021</b> 21:08:46 UTC	The document has been completed.